
 

DIMAPUR MISSION HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 

DIMAPUR : NAGALAND 

 

 CALENDAR OF EVENTS – 2024 
 

8th Jan 2024 (Mon) : School Office re-opening 

10th Jan 2024  (Wed) : Coaching Class/ Normal class resume for Classes 10, 11 & 12 

22nd  Jan. (Mon) : Regular Class begin for Classes A – 10 

26th Jan.(Fri) : Republic Day (Holiday)   

12th -29th Feb. : Classes-A, B & 1 Normal Class 

   HSLC, Promotion Exam for Class -11, HSSLC Examination 2024  

                                                                        (NBSE) 

21st  March (Thu)   : Regular class begins for class-12   

25th March (Mon) : Holi (Holiday)                                                       

28th – 31st March : Easter Holiday 

9th – 19th  April : 1st Term Examination Classes A-10  

11th  April (Thu) : Idul- Fitr (Holiday) 

25th April (Thu) : Result Cum Parents & Teachers Meeting 

2nd  May (Thu) : Moatsü (Holiday) 

5th June (Wed) : World Environment Day 

17th June (Mon)  : Idul-Zuha (Holiday) 

15th – 27th June : 2nd Term Examination Cl. A-7, Class 8 & 9 Phase-I Examination  

  & Mid Term Exam for Class 10 &12 

2nd July (Tue) : Result Cum Parents & Teacher’s Meeting 

3rd  July- 3rd August  : Summer Vacation 

15th August (Thu) : Independence Day (Holiday) 

18th August (Sun) : Dimapur Mission Hr. Sec. School Sunday  

23rd August (Fri) : School Retreat Classes 9-12 (Classes A-8 Holiday)  

26th August (Mon) : Janmashtami (Holiday) 

5th September (Thu) : Teachers’ Day  
16th September (Mon) : Id-e-Milad (Holiday) 

17th– 27th Sept. : Mid Term Exam for Class 11, Pre-Final Exam for Class 10 & 12 

2nd Oct. (Wed) : Mahatma Gandhi Birthday (Holiday) 

4th Oct. (Fri)  : English Listening & Speaking Test for Classes 9 & 10 

9th  – 11th Oct.  : Durga Puja (Holiday) 

16th  – 19th Oct. :Literary Activities 

 23rd – 26th Oct :School Annual Sports Week  

31st Oct. (Thu) : Diwali (Holiday) 

1st Nov. (Fri) : Issuing of Admission form for 2025 academic session (Classes A-9)                

14th Nov.(Thu) : Children’s Day  
15th Nov. (Fri)  : School Fete Day. 

November : English Listening and speaking Test for Class 11 & 12 

20th Nov. (Wed) : Issue of Admit card for the Final examination for classes A to 9.  

25th Nov. – 6th Dec. : Final Examination for Classes A-7, Class-8 &9 Phase-II Examination.  

12th Dec. (Thu) : Result for Class A–9 

14th Dec.(Sat) : Last day of School Office 

16th Dec.2024– 6th Jan. 2025 : Winter Vacation 

7th Jan. 2025 : School Office re-open. (New/Old Admission begins) 

➢ 2nd & 4th Saturdays of every month will be a holiday.  

➢ Every Saturday will be holiday for Classes A & B.        

                                                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                                               Principal 

            


